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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO. | INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ASHOKA PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 3330191

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 15020

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE RAIPUR ROAD SARANGAH, DIST. SARANGARH-BILAIGARH ,

CHATTISGARH - 496445

5 PRINCIPAL NAME JASHABANTA MISHRA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.AB.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID ashokasarangarh@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9329042600

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO. | DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://www.ashokapublicschool.com/myadmin/uploads/disclosure/B11.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://www.ashokapublicschool.com/myadmin/uploads/disclosure/B21.pdf
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3

NOTE:

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL
FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://www.ashokapublicschool.com/myadmin/uploads/disclosure/B31.pdf

https://www.ashokapublicschool.com/myadmin/uploads/disclosure/B41.pdf

https://www.ashokapublicschool.com/myadmin/uploads/disclosure/B51.pdf

https://www.ashokapublicschool.com/myadmin/uploads/disclosure/B61.pdf

https://www.ashokapublicschool.com/myadmin/uploads/disclosure/B71.pdf

https://www.ashokapublicschool.com/myadmin/uploads/disclosure/B81.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO. | DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://www.ashokapublicschool.com/myadmin/uploads/disclosure/C11.pdf
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2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.ashokapublicschool.com/myadmin/uploads/disclosure/C21.pdf
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://www.ashokapublicschool.com/myadmin/uploads/disclosure/C31.pdf
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://www.ashokapublicschool.com/myadmin/uploads/disclosure/C41.pdf
5 IXIADISDLEHAI;FLT%((EAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER https://www.ashokapublicschool.com/myadmin/uploads/disclosure/C51.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO. | INFORMATION DETAILS

1 PRINCIPAL JASHABANTA MISHRA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 62
PGT 12
TGT 23
PRT 27
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR SURJYAKANTI KARSAL (M.A. B. Ed. Mobility Science) SPECIAL
EDUCATOR
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER ANJALI CHOUDHARY (M. A., D.Ed. Psychology) WELLNESS TEACHER
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RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS | PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS
REGISTERED PASSED

STUDENTS

1 2025 82 80 97.5 NA

RESULT CLASS: XII

NO. OF NO. OF STUDENTS PASS PERCENTAGE REMARKS
REGISTERED PASSED

STUDENTS

1 2025 108 80 74.06 NA

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO. | INFORMATION DETAILS

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 15515.64
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 56 & 46
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 6 & 92
SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 14
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 14
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=deQJq9VcVPE

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 4/9



8/19/25, 1:28 PM

F : TEACHER DETAILS:
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SL NO. TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

JASHABANTA MISHRA

KAUSHAL KUMAR SAHU

HEMLATA TIWARI

SANDEEP SAMRAT

KSHITSH PRADHAN

SURJYAKANTI KARSAL

RAJANI SHRIVAS

MEERA GUPTA

DURGA YADAV

HITENDRA THAWAIT

GAJANAND PATEL

ANNURADHA MEHAR

JOGESHWARI PATEL

MANJU RAJAK

KHIROD SIDAR

ANJALI CHOUDHARY

SUNIL KUMAR BHOI
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PRINCIPAL

TGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PGT

M. A., M.B.A

MCA

M. A.

M. Sc.

M.A.

M. A.

M. A.

M. A.

M. COM.

M. A.

B. A.

B. A

BCA,

B. SC.

M.A.

M.A.
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18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

28

30

31

32

33

34

85

BINDESHWARI RAJPUT

MEENA THAKUR

BHARAT DEV BANJARE

PRASANNA NAIK

DEEPAK KUMAR PATEL

SONIYA YADAV

JAGESHWAR NISHAD

SWARNAMAYEE SAHOO

BARSHA MEHER

SUMEET KUMAR BHOI

SOMESH KUMAR SAHU

RANJU PANDIT

MRUTYUNJAY BEHERA

RAHUL AJAY

SHAKUNTALA JAISWAL

Manisha sahu

PRIYADARSHINEE MISHRA

HIMANSHU SA
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NTT

NTT

PET

PGT

TGT

NTT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT
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B.A

M.A.

M.A.

M. SC.

B.A

M.A.

B. COM.

M.PHIL

B. SC.

B. SC.

M.A

MA

M. COM.

M.A.

BA

B.A.

BCA
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36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

58

BASANTI KALET
PRAGYA SINGH

SUMI PADHAN
TARANNUM NISHA
VINITA PATEL

PREETI AWASTHI
RAJSHREE SAHU
BABLI YADAW
MAYURI MANHAR
DIGESHWARI SAHU
AAKANKSHA PRADHAN
VIMLA BHARTI
SULOCHNA PALANGE
ARTI BANJARA
MUSKAN DEWANGAN
ASHUTOSH NAIK
Jogendra Kumar

YENU SHARMA
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PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

VICE PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

TGT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PGT

NTT

PGT

PGT

PGT

M. A.

M. A.

B. SC.

M. COM

M. A.

MA

B.A.

M. SC.

B. SC.

M. A.

M. SC.

M. COM

M. Sc.

M.A. ENGLISH

M. COM
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54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

MANISHA KARNA

MD IMROJ ALAM

KALPANA AGRAWAL

MANOJ DAYALU

KRENSHENS TANDON

PREM RATAN AGRAWAL

UMA PATEL

GAYATRI BHOI

MANISHA AGRAWAL

MANJUSHREE NISHAD

RITESHWARI SAHU

GOKUL KRISHNA MAHILANE

KIRAN MAHAPATRA

BINOD KUMAR SAHU

DOHITEE PATEL

ARCHANA PRADHAN

MAMTAMAYEE MEHER

JYOTI CHOUDHARY
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PTI

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT
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B.A.

M.Sc

B.Sc

B.Sc

B.Sc

M.Sc

M. COM

M.A.

B.Sc

B.Sc

M.A.

B.Sc

M.SC.

B.A.

M.A.

M.A.

B. E.

B.sc
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72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

GAYATRI PRADHAN

SARITA LAXME

POOJA NAIK

SUSHREE DIPALI BADAPANDA

ASHI GUPTA

UMASANKAR DASH

PRATYUSH RANJAN SAHU

LALIN PRADHAN

JIT SAHA

SHUBHAM OJHA

AYUSH SHUKLA
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PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PET

TGT
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B.A.

M.Sc.

B.sc

B.A.

B.A.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

PG DIPLOMA

M. P. Ed.

M.Sc.
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