

APPENDIX -IXMANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE**A : GENERAL INFORMATION :**

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ASHOKA PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3330191
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	15020
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	RAIPUR ROAD SARANGAH, DIST. SARANGARH-BILAIGARH , CHATTISGARH - 496445
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	JASHABANTA MISHRA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	ashokasarangarh@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9329042600

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.ashokapublicschool.com/myadmin/uploads/disclosure/B11.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.ashokapublicschool.com/myadmin/uploads/disclosure/B21.pdf

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.ashokapublicschool.com/myadmin/uploads/disclosure/B31.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.ashokapublicschool.com/myadmin/uploads/disclosure/B41.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.ashokapublicschool.com/myadmin/uploads/disclosure/B51.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.ashokapublicschool.com/myadmin/uploads/disclosure/B61.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.ashokapublicschool.com/myadmin/uploads/disclosure/B71.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.ashokapublicschool.com/myadmin/uploads/disclosure/B81.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.ashokapublicschool.com/myadmin/uploads/disclosure/C11.pdf

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.ashokapublicschool.com/myadmin/uploads/disclosure/C21.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.ashokapublicschool.com/myadmin/uploads/disclosure/C31.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.ashokapublicschool.com/myadmin/uploads/disclosure/C41.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.ashokapublicschool.com/myadmin/uploads/disclosure/C51.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	JASHABANTA MISHRA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	62
	PGT	12
	TGT	23
	PRT	27
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	SURJYAKANTI KARSAL (M.A. B. Ed. Mobility Science) SPECIAL EDUCATOR
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	ANJALI CHOUDHARY (M. A., D.Ed. Psychology) WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	82	80	97.5	NA

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	108	80	74.06	NA

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	15515.64
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	56 & 46
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 92
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	14
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	14
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=deQJq9VcVPE

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	JASHABANTA MISHRA	PRINCIPAL	M. A., M.B.A
2	KAUSHAL KUMAR SAHU	TGT	MCA
3	HEMLATA TIWARI	OTHER	M. A.
4	SANDEEP SAMRAT	TGT	M. Sc.
5	KSHITSH PRADHAN	TGT	M.A.
6	SURJYAKANTI KARSAL	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M. A.
7	RAJANI SHRIVAS	TGT	M. A.
8	MEERA GUPTA	PRT	M. A.
9	DURGA YADAV	PRT	M. COM.
10	HITENDRA THAWAIT	PRT	M. A.
11	GAJANAND PATEL	PRT	M. A.
12	ANNURADHA MEHAR	PRT	B. A.
13	JOGESHWARI PATEL	PRT	B. A.
14	MANJU RAJAK	TGT	BCA,
15	KHIROD SIDAR	PRT	B. SC.
16	ANJALI CHOUDHARY	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A.
17	SUNIL KUMAR BHOI	PGT	M.A.

18	BINDESHWARI RAJPUT	NTT	B.A
19	MEENA THAKUR	NTT	M.A.
20	BHARAT DEV BANJARE	PET	M.A.
21	PRASANNA NAIK	PGT	M. SC.
22	DEEPAK KUMAR PATEL	TGT	B.A
23	SONIYA YADAV	NTT	M.A.
24	JAGESHWAR NISHAD	TGT	B. COM.
25	SWARNAMAYEE SAHOO	PRT	M.PHIL
26	BARSHA MEHER	TGT	B. SC.
27	SUMEET KUMAR BHOI	TGT	B. SC.
28	SOMESH KUMAR SAHU	TGT	M.A
29	RANJU PANDIT	PGT	MA
30	MRUTYUNJAY BEHERA	PGT	M. COM.
31	RAHUL AJAY	TGT	M. CA
32	SHAKUNTALA JAISWAL	PRT	M.A.
33	Manisha sahu	NTT	BA
34	PRIYADARSHINEE MISHRA	PRT	B.A.
35	HIMANSHU SA	TGT	BCA

36	BASANTI KALET	PRT	M. A.
37	PRAGYA SINGH	PRT	M. A.
38	SUMI PADHAN	PRT	B. SC.
39	TARANNUM NISHA	PRT	M. COM
40	VINITA PATEL	NTT	M. A.
41	PREETI AWASTHI	VICE PRINCIPAL	MA
42	RAJSHREE SAHU	TGT	M. A.
43	BABLI YADAW	PRT	M. A.
44	MAYURI MANHAR	TGT	B.A.
45	DIGESHWARI SAHU	NTT	M. SC.
46	AAKANKSHA PRADHAN	PRT	B. SC.
47	VIMLA BHARTI	NTT	M. A.
48	SULOCHNA PALANGE	NTT	M. A.
49	ARTI BANJARA	PGT	M. SC.
50	MUSKAN DEWANGAN	NTT	M. COM
51	ASHUTOSH NAIK	PGT	M. Sc.
52	Jogendra Kumar	PGT	M.A. ENGLISH
53	YENU SHARMA	PGT	M. COM

54	MANISHA KARNA	PTI	B.A.
55	MD IMROJ ALAM	PGT	M.Sc
56	KALPANA AGRAWAL	PRT	B.Sc
57	MANOJ DAYALU	TGT	B.Sc
58	KRENSHENS TANDON	PRT	B.Sc
59	PREM RATAN AGRAWAL	TGT	M.Sc
60	UMA PATEL	PRT	M. COM
61	GAYATRI BHOI	PRT	M.A.
62	MANISHA AGRAWAL	PRT	B.Sc
63	MANJUSHREE NISHAD	NTT	B.Sc
64	RITESHWARI SAHU	PRT	M.A.
65	GOKUL KRISHNA MAHILANE	PRT	B.Sc
66	KIRAN MAHAPATRA	TGT	M.SC.
67	BINOD KUMAR SAHU	TGT	B.A.
68	DOHITEE PATEL	TGT	M.A.
69	ARCHANA PRADHAN	PRT	M.A.
70	MAMTAMAYEE MEHER	PRT	B. E.
71	JYOTI CHOUDHARY	PRT	B.sc

72	GAYATRI PRADHAN	PRT	B.A.
73	SARITA LAXME	PRT	M.Sc.
74	POOJA NAIK	NTT	B.sc
75	SUSHREE DIPALI BADAPANDA	NTT	B.A.
76	ASHI GUPTA	NTT	B.A.
77	UMASANKAR DASH	TGT	M.Sc.
78	PRATYUSH RANJAN SAHU	PGT	M.Sc.
79	LALIN PRADHAN	TGT	M.Sc.
80	JIT SAHA	PGT	PG DIPLOMA
81	SHUBHAM OJHA	PET	M. P. Ed.
82	AYUSH SHUKLA	TGT	M.Sc.